FOR ACTION

Subject:

NEW HIRES
Name

Joshua Peto
Adam Sakleh
Lindsay Fenton
Victoria Zbizek
Jordan Weber

Du Page Elementary School District 13

Personnel Report

Role

Custodian
Summer Help
Social Worker
SPED Teacher
Teacher (1 Year)

LeeAnne Middona SPED Teacher

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Name

Gia Thime
Aneta Mayer
Brittany O’Brien
Jillian Sullivan

RE-HIRE
Name

Role

Admin Asst
Paraprofessional
Teacher
Teacher

Role

CHANGE OF POSITION

Name

LEAVES
Name

New Role

Role

Board of Education

Bloomingdale, IL
Regular Meeting June 27, 2022

Replacing School
Michael Kepchar  DuJardin
N/A District Wide
N/A Westfield

S. Wyrzykowski Erickson
N/A Erickson
N/A Westfield
School Hire Date

Dist Office 12/16/2020
Erickson 08/04/2021
Erickson 06/23/2014
Erickson 07/15/2016

School First Day
School Former Role
School Type of Leave

Start Date

Salary

06/13/2022
06/13/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022
08/22/2022

$16.25/Hr.
$12.00/Hr.
$56,550
$50,745
$50,745
$61,294

Effective Date

06/27/2022
06/07/2022
08/01/2022
07/01/2022

Salary

Effective

Salary

Effective

Return Date



