Du Page Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Bloomingdale, IL

Regular Meeting June 27, 2022

FOR ACTION

NEW HIRES

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	Replacing Property of the Replacement Property of the	<u>School</u>	Start Date	<u>Salary</u>
Joshua Peto	Custodian	Michael Kepchar	DuJardin	06/13/2022	\$16.25/Hr.
Adam Sakleh	Summer Help	N/A	District Wide	06/13/2022	\$12.00/Hr.
Lindsay Fenton	Social Worker	N/A	Westfield	08/22/2022	\$56,550
Victoria Zbizek	SPED Teacher	S. Wyrzykowski	Erickson	08/22/2022	\$50,745
Jordan Weber	Teacher (1 Year)	N/A	Erickson	08/22/2022	\$50,745
LeeAnne Middona	SPED Teacher	N/A	Westfield	08/22/2022	\$61,294

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	Hire Date	Effective Date
Gia Thime	Admin Asst	Dist Office	12/16/2020	06/27/2022
Aneta Mayer	Paraprofessional	Erickson	08/04/2021	06/07/2022
Brittany O'Brien	Teacher	Erickson	06/23/2014	08/01/2022
Jillian Sullivan	Teacher	Erickson	07/15/2016	07/01/2022

RE-HIRE

Name Role School First Day Salary

CHANGE OF POSITION

Name New Role School Former Role Effective Salary

LEAVES

Name Role School Type of Leave Effective Return Date